

# CORTEVA AGRISCIENCE UK LTD PT303 & BELKAR REWARD OFFER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

### **1. THE PROMOTER**

The promoter is Corteva Agriscience UK Ltd., registered at CPC2 Capital Park, Fulbourn, Cambridge, CB21 5XE ("Corteva").

## 2. ABOUT THE OFFER

#### 2.1. Participants

2.1.1 All Participants must be aged 18 or over and the end user of the Offer Products. Distributors and retailers are excluded from the promotion and shall not be eligible to participate on behalf of their customers.

2.1.2 All Participants are deemed to have agreed to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

### 2.2. Offer Products, Territory and Periods

2.2.1 Corteva will issue the offer against the qualifying purchase of 8 commercial (1.5m seeds) packs of Pioneer brand OSR hybrid PT303 (irrespective of seed treatment) and two 3 litre bottles of Belkar Herbicide (Offer Products). Please, check www.corteva.co.uk/osroffer for the latest information about the products under promotion.

2.2.2 This offer is valid only until the 31 October 2023. For detailed information, please visit www.corteva.co.uk/osroffer

2.2.3 All Offer Products must be purchased from distributors located within the United Kingdom (the "Offer Program Territory").

2.2.4.1 A Participant who purchased the minimum qualifying quantities of Offer Products before 01 NOVEMBER 2023 is able to claim ONE reward only. This Offer is not available in conjunction with any other offer. You cannot use this Offer if:

(i) You are an employee of Corteva.

2.2.5 All Offer Products must be new and genuine Corteva products. Purchases of second- hand, refurbished or reconditioned products, or products which are counterfeit or infringe the intellectual property rights of Corteva in any way will not qualify under this Offer.

2.2.6 All the Offer Products must have been supplied to the United Kingdom and distributed by Corteva. Please always check with your distributor to avoid disappointments.

2.2.7 Offer Products returned (free of default) to the seller shall not be valid for the promotion and Participants found claiming for these products shall not be eligible. If Corteva becomes aware of any such fraud, it shall be free to take a legal action against any Participants involved.

#### 3. How to Participate

3.1 To participate in the promotion, the Participant must purchase Offer Products AND make a valid claim online. The claim must be made no later than 15 NOVEMBER 2023.

3.2 To make a Claim, please complete the following:

(i) Correctly complete and submit the online form which can be found at www.corteva.co.uk/osroffer

(ii) When requested scan, upload and send a copy of your invoice to <u>contactus@corteva.com</u>. Please redact price information and any other items on the invoice that are not relevant to the offer.



(iii) Participants will receive an email confirming that their claim has been received. If the Participant fails to receive any confirmation email within 72 hours of submitting his/her claim, please contact our Claim Line on +44 (0) 1462 426617

3.3 Upon receipt and verification of the claim, Corteva will contact the Participant to obtain their bank details (via Adobe Sign) and then arrange for £200.00 (Reward) to be sent to the Participant's stated bank account. No alternative arrangement will be entered into and no cash or cheque will be provided.

3.4 Corteva will endeavour to enact the reward process in February 2024.

3.5 Corteva will not process any claims which are incomplete or illegible. Corteva will not be responsible for claims delayed or not successfully received.

3.6 Only one Reward will be issued per valid claim.

3.7 If you are VAT registered and you receive a rebate, it may reduce the taxable value of your purchase and so you may need to reduce your input tax accordingly.

### 4. DISCLAIMERS

4.1. To the fullest extent permitted by law, Corteva shall not be liable for any loss, damage or injury of any nature howsoever caused, sustained by any Participant under this Offer. However, nothing in these terms and conditions shall have the effect of excluding or restricting Corteva's liability for personal injury or death caused by the proven negligence of Corteva's employees or agents.

4.2. Corteva reserves the right to void, amend, and/or change this Offer at any time without incurring any liability whatsoever but will always endeavour to minimize the effect to the Participant in order to avoid undue disappointment.

4.3. Corteva reserves the right to audit any claims to ensure compliance with these terms and conditions and to request additional information and supporting documents. Corteva reserves the right to exclude claims and/or Participants if it suspects that the Offer is being abused in any way. Corteva's decisions in relation to the Offer are final and no correspondence will be entered into.

### 5. DATA PRIVACY

5.1 Corteva Agriscience UK Ltd is registered in United Kingdom under a registration number 10415546, having a place of business at CPC2 Capital Park, Fulbourn, CB21 5XE Cambridge, United Kingdom. We are the Data Controllers for the purposes of applicable personal data protection laws and regulations in respect of any personal data supplied by participants in relation to the Offer. Personal data will be processed for the purpose of administering the Offer.

5.2 If participants do not wish for their contact information to be used for marketing purposes or to enable Corteva to contact them in future regarding similar promotions or offers, they should NOT check the relevant "opt-in" box when registering their Qualifying Purchase. Your personal information (name, email, phone number, bank details) will be stored in chosen customer systems primarily hosted in the United States. This information may be shared within Corteva Agriscience, its affiliates, partners, and selected third parties service providers in other countries for the same purpose.

5.3 We will retain your Personal Information for the period necessary to fulfil the purposes outlined in these terms and conditions unless a longer retention period is required or allowed by law.

5.4 Your rights: In order to access, amend, delete or oppose to the processing of your information and to obtain additional information, please refer to www.corteva.co.uk/privacy.html for the Privacy Statement on the website. You have the right to lodge a complaint with the national data protection supervisory authority.